14973 FM 1761 00000008562134
RAYMONDVILLE. TX 78580

NOTICE OF [SUBSTITUTE| TRUSTEE’S SALE

Assert_and protect your rights as a member of the armed forcg of the United States. If vou are or your spouse is
serving on _active military duty, including active military duty as a member of the Texas National Guard or the
National Guard of anothgr gtate or_as a member ol' a_reserve commnent of the armed forces of the United States,

1. Date, Time, and Place of Sale.

Date: October 01, 2019

Time:  The sale will begin at 12:00 PM or not later than three hours after that time.

Place:  FRONT DOOR OF THE COURTHOUSE FACING SOUTH ON WEST HIDALGO AVENUE OR AS
DESIGNATED BY THE COUNTY COMMISSIONERS or as designated by the county commissioners.

2. Terms of Sale. Cash.

3. Instrument to be Foreclosed. The Instrument to be foreclosed is the Deed of Trust or Contract Lien dated September
08, 2008 and recorded in Document VOLUME 571, PAGE 294; AS AFFECTED BY LOAN MODIFICATION
AGREEMENT IN VOLUME 596, PAGE 7 real property records of WILLACY County, Texas, with NOE ZAMBRANO
AND JENNIFER GONZALEZ, grantor(s) and FIRST NATIONAL BANK, mortgagee.

4. Obligations Secured. Deed of Trust or Contfact Lien executed by NOE ZAMBRANO AND JENNIFER GONZALEZ,
securing the payment of the indebtednesses in the original principal amount of $187,300.00, and obligations therein
described including but not limited to the promissory note and all modifications, renewals and extensions of the promissory
note. PLAINSCAPITAL BANK is the current mortgagee of the note and Deed of Trust or Contract Lien.

5. Property to Be Sold. The property to be sold is described in the attached Exhibit A.

6. Mortgage Servicer Information. The Mortgage Servicer is authorized to represent the Mortgagee by virtue of a
servicing agreement with the Mortgagee. Pursuant to the Servicing Agreement and Texas Property Code § 51.0025, the
Mortgage Servicer is authorized to collect the debt and to administer any resulting foreclosure of the lien securing the
Property referenced above. CENLAR FSB, as Mortgage Servicer, is representing the current mortgagee, whose address is:

c/o CENLAR FSB
425 PHILLIPS BLVD

EWING, NJ 08618
FILED ['34pm
COUNTY COURT

£U3 29 2019

SUSANA R. GARZA, CLERK

%Crcw TEXAS

D00 10100 O

FCTX NTSS.1pt (03/28/2019)-5 Ver-01 NTSS00000008562134 Page 1 of 3



14973 FM 1761 00000008562134
RAYMONDVILLE, TX 78580

THIS INSTRUMENT APPOINTS THE SUBSTITUTE TRUSTEE(S) IDENTIFIED TO SELL THE PROPERTY
DESCRIBED IN THE SECURITY INSTRUMENT IDENTIFIED IN THIS NOTICE OF SALE THE PERSON SIGNING
THIS NOTICE IS THE ATTORNEY OR AUTHORIZED AGENT OF THE MORTGAGEE OR MORTGAGE SERVICER.

The undersigned as attorney for the mortgagee or mortgage servicer does herby remove the original trustee and all successor
substitute trustees and appoints in their steed JULIE MARTIN, WILLIAM D. LAREW, DAVID KARLE, ALEXIS
MENDOZA OR ARNOLD MENDOZA whose address is c/o BARRETT DAFFIN FRAPPIER TURNER & ENGEL, LLP,
4004 Belt Line Road, Suite 100, Addison, Texas 75001-4320as Substitute Trustee, who shall hereafter exercise all powers
and duties set aside to the said original trustee under the said Deed of Trust; and, further does hereby request, authorize, and
instruct said Substitute Trustee to conduct and direct the execution of remedies set aside to the beneficiary therein.

—RE=F . —

Shawnika Harris

Certificate of Posting
Alexis M
My name is endoza , and my address is c/o 4004 Belt Line Road, Suite 100,
Addison, Texas 75001-4320. 1 declare under penalty of perjury that on 8-217-11 - I filed at the office

of the WILLACY County Clerk and caused to be posted at the WILLACY County courthouse this notice of sale.

W LL

Declarants Name: Alexis Mendoza

Date: 8'- 71'1 - \-‘

FCTX_NTSS.rpt (03/28/2019)-8 Ver-01 Page 2 of 3



00000008562134

14973 FM 1761

RAYMONDVILLE, TX 78580

WILLACY

00000008562134

EXHIBIT "A"

OFFICIAL MAP THEREOF

TO THE

TEXAS, ACCORDING

SUBDIVISION, WILLACY COUNTY,
RECORDED IN VOLUME 3, PAGE 97 OF THE MAP RECORDS, WILLACY COUNTY. TEXAS.

(8). SENDERO

LOT EIGHT

Wd vp:1 618Z/62/8 ‘P33
Wd pp:T 618Z/62/8 :pa.
S3Id0) any LSN 40 ont

.S
S3I2INY3S anyi 433INOId :.
wm“w '8nqg agL
0 o
mm“m ‘udnisy te
N *1Tsodaq 133d1q 18P
089 !88ueyy 18!
\ mmnm .
o *1Tpad) te:
mm.m 323y Te:
;m-m--- ‘Ysed te;
ee'g +SUOT1desuRy) Iel
08¢
00" ¢

S3Id0J 7'z
@ ‘4u € :s8d T :A1b

‘#20p
s31doy
Shoaue
09 ¢ [T93st
001
334 AL1¥n "PTIb;
00" 7 J3S T p1,

37ve

331SnN¥1l 40 ONILSOod 2 1eve
@ '4U T :s58d T :f1b
‘#20p
9TeS 8a1sny] #0 8utisoy

m:omcmﬁﬁmumﬁr

TTPEET #31d1aday -
0000-0858/ x| ‘TTTAPUOWARY

EST WooY - utew 3say g,c
®zue9 y euesng

I e B e



